eviCore Authorization List for High Tech Imaging (Cigna Network)
Outpatient Precertification Categories

Effective: August 2023

The information contained within this document is the code listing currently reviewed by Cigna and/or medical management team for the

purpose of Outpatient Precertification for Diagnostic Imaging.

This list does not convey the prior authorization requirements or other medical policy and/or benefit restrictions and is subject to change any
time without prior notice.



eviCore Authorization List for High Tech Imaging (Cigna Network)

Added New [SERVICE ORDER CODE

[Description

IPayer Solution Outpatient Precert Categories

[Subcategory

0331T
03327

0609T

0610T

0611T

06127
0623T
06241
0625T
0626T
0633T
06341
0635T
0636T
0637T
0638T
0648T
06497
0697T
0698T
0710T
07117
07121
07137
0795T
0796T
07971
0801T
0802T
33206

*Prior authorization is not a guarantee of payment. Benefits are based on eligibility at the time of service and are subject to applicable contract terms.

HEART SYMP IMAGE PLNR

HEART SYMP IMAGE PLNR SP

Magnetic resonance spectroscopy, determination and
localization of discogenic pain (cervical, thoracic, or lumbar);
acquisition of single voxel data, per disc, on biomarkers (ie,
lactic acid, carbohydrate, alanine, laal, propionic acid,
proteoglycan, and

Magnetic resonance spectroscopy, determination and
localization of discogenic pain (cervical, thoracic, or lumbar);
transmission of biomarker data for software analysis

Magnetic resonance spectroscopy, determination and
localization of discogenic pain (cervical, thoracic, or lumbar);
postprocessing for algorithmic analysis of biomarker data for
determination of relative chemical differences between discs
Magnetic resonance spectroscopy, determination and
localization of discogenic pain (cervical, thoracic, or lumbar);
interpretation and report

AUTO QUANTIFICATION C PLAQUE

AUTO QUAN C PLAQ DATA PREP

AUTO QUAN C PLAQ CPTR ALYS

AUTO QUAN C PLAQ I&R

CT BREAST W/3D UNI C-

CT BREAST W/3D UNI C+

CT BREAST W/3D UNI C-/C+

CT BREAST W/3D BI C-

CT BREAST W/3D BI C+

CT BREAST W/3D BI C-/C+

QUAN MR ALYS TISS W/O MRI

QUAN MR ALYS TISS W/MRI

QUAN MR TIS WO MRI MLT ORGN

QUAN MR TISS W/MRI MLT ORGN

N-INVAS ARTL PLAQ ALYS

N-NVS ARTL PLAQ ALYS DAT PRP

N-NVS ARTL PLAQ ALYS QUAN

N-NVS ARTL PLAQ ALYS RVW I&R

TCAT INS 2CHMBR LDLS PM CMPL

TCAT INS 2CHMBR LDLS PM RA

TCAT INS 2CHMBR LDLS PM RV

TCAT RMV&RPL 2CHMBR LDLS PM

TCAT RMV&RPL2CHMB LDLS PM RA

INSERT HEART PM ATRIAL

Diagnostic Radiology
Diagnostic Radiology

Diagnostic Radiology

Diagnostic Radiology

Diagnostic Radiology

Diagnostic Radiology
Diagnostic Radiology
Diagnostic Radiology
Diagnostic Radiology
Diagnostic Radiology
Diagnostic Radiology
Diagnostic Radiology
Diagnostic Radiology
Diagnostic Radiology
Diagnostic Radiology
Diagnostic Radiology
Diagnostic Radiology
Diagnostic Radiology
Diagnostic Radiology
Diagnostic Radiology
Diagnostic Radiology
Diagnostic Radiology
Diagnostic Radiology
Diagnostic Radiology
Diagnostic Radiology
Diagnostic Radiology
Diagnostic Radiology
Diagnostic Radiology
Diagnostic Radiology
Diagnostic Radiology

No precert required 18 and under
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kathleenlaursen
Typewritten Text
*Prior authorization is not a guarantee of payment. Benefits are based on eligibility at the time of service and are subject to applicable contract terms.                  August 29, 2023


33207
33208
33274
70336
70450
70460
70470
70480
70481
70482
70486
70487
70488
70490
70491
70492
70496
70498
70540
70542
70543
70544
70545
70546
70547
70548
70549
70551
70552
70553
70554
70555
71250
71260
71270

71271
71275
71550
71551
71552
71555
72125
72126
72127
72128
72129
72130

*Prior authorization is not a guarantee of payment. Benefits are based on eligibility at the time of service and are subject to applicable contract terms.

INSERT HEART PM VENTRICU
INSRT HEART PM ATRIAL &
TCAT INSJ/RPL PERM LDLS PM
MAGNETIC IMAGE JAW JOINT
CT HEAD/BRAIN W/O DYE

CT HEAD/BRAIN W/DYE

CT HEAD/BRAIN W/O & W/DY
CT ORBIT/EAR/FOSSA W/O D
CT ORBIT/EAR/FOSSA W/DYE
CT ORBIT/EAR/FOSSA W/O&W
CT MAXILLOFACIAL W/O DYE
CT MAXILLOFACIAL W/DYE

CT MAXILLOFACIAL W/O & W
CT SOFT TISSUE NECK W/O

CT SOFT TISSUE NECK W/DY

CT SFT TSUE NCK W/O & W/

CT ANGIOGRAPHY HEAD

CT ANGIOGRAPHY NECK

MRI ORBIT/FACE/NECK W/O
MRI ORBIT/FACE/NECK W/DY
MRI ORBT/FAC/NCK W/O & W
MR ANGIOGRAPHY HEAD W/O
MR ANGIOGRAPHY HEAD W/DY
MR ANGIOGRAPH HEAD W/O&W
MR ANGIOGRAPHY NECK W/O
MR ANGIOGRAPHY NECK W/DY
MR ANGIOGRAPH NECK W/O&W
MRI BRAIN W/O DYE

MRI BRAIN W/DYE

MRI BRAIN W/O & W/DYE
FMRI BRAIN BY TECH

FMRI BRAIN BY PHYS/PSYCH

CT THORAX W/O DYE

CT THORAX W/DYE

CT THORAX W/O & W/DYE

Computed tomography, thorax, low dose for lung cancer
screening, without contrast material(s)

CT ANGIOGRAPHY CHEST
MRI CHEST W/O DYE

MRI CHEST W/DYE

MRI CHEST W/O & W/DYE
MRI ANGIO CHEST W OR W/O
CT NECK SPINE W/O DYE

CT NECK SPINE W/DYE

CT NECK SPINE W/O & W/DY
CT CHEST SPINE W/O DYE

CT CHEST SPINE W/DYE

CT CHEST SPINE W/O & W/D

Diagnostic Radiology
Diagnostic Radiology
Diagnostic Radiology
Diagnostic Radiology
Diagnostic Radiology
Diagnostic Radiology
Diagnostic Radiology
Diagnostic Radiology
Diagnostic Radiology
Diagnostic Radiology
Diagnostic Radiology
Diagnostic Radiology
Diagnostic Radiology
Diagnostic Radiology
Diagnostic Radiology
Diagnostic Radiology
Diagnostic Radiology
Diagnostic Radiology
Diagnostic Radiology
Diagnostic Radiology
Diagnostic Radiology
Diagnostic Radiology
Diagnostic Radiology
Diagnostic Radiology
Diagnostic Radiology
Diagnostic Radiology
Diagnostic Radiology
Diagnostic Radiology
Diagnostic Radiology
Diagnostic Radiology
Diagnostic Radiology
Diagnostic Radiology
Diagnostic Radiology
Diagnostic Radiology
Diagnostic Radiology

Diagnostic Radiology
Diagnostic Radiology
Diagnostic Radiology
Diagnostic Radiology
Diagnostic Radiology
Diagnostic Radiology
Diagnostic Radiology
Diagnostic Radiology
Diagnostic Radiology
Diagnostic Radiology
Diagnostic Radiology
Diagnostic Radiology

No precert required 18 and under
No precert required 18 and under
No precert required 18 and under
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*Prior authorization is not a guarantee of payment. Benefits are based on eligibility at the time of service and are subject to applicable contract terms.                  August 29, 2023


72131
72132
72133
72141
72142
72146
72147
72148
72149
72156
72157
72158
72159
72191
72192
72193
72194
72195
72196
72197
72198
73200
73201
73202
73206
73218
73219
73220
73221
73222
73223
73225
73700
73701
73702
73706
73718
73719
73720
73721
73722
73723
73725
74150
74160
74170
74174
74175

*Prior authorization is not a guarantee of payment. Benefits are based on eligibility at the time of service and are subject to applicable contract terms.

CT LUMBAR SPINE W/O DYE

CT LUMBAR SPINE W/DYE

CT LUMBAR SPINE W/O & W/
MRI NECK SPINE W/O DYE

MRI NECK SPINE W/DYE

MRI CHEST SPINE W/O DYE
MRI CHEST SPINE W/DYE

MRI LUMBAR SPINE W/O DYE
MRI LUMBAR SPINE W/DYE
MRI NECK SPINE W/O & W/D
MRI CHEST SPINE W/O & W/
MRI LUMBAR SPINE W/O & W
MR ANGIO SPINE W/O&W/DYE
CT ANGIOGRAPH PELV W/O&W
CT PELVIS W/O DYE

CT PELVIS W/DYE

CT PELVIS W/O & W/DYE

MRI PELVIS W/O DYE

MRI PELVIS W/DYE

MRI PELVIS W/O & W/DYE

MR ANGIO PELVIS W/O & W/
CT UPPER EXTREMITY W/O D
CT UPPER EXTREMITY W/DYE
CT UPPR EXTREMITY W/O&W/
CT ANGIO UPR EXTRM W/0&W
MRI UPPER EXTREMITY W/O
MRI UPPER EXTREMITY W/DY
MRI UPPR EXTREMITY W/O&W
MRIJOINT UPR EXTREM W/O
MRIJOINT UPR EXTREM W/D
MRIJOINT UPR EXTR W/O&W
MR ANGIO UPR EXTR W/O&W/
CT LOWER EXTREMITY W/O D
CT LOWER EXTREMITY W/DYE
CT LWR EXTREMITY W/O&W/D
CT ANGIO LWR EXTR W/O&W/
MRI LOWER EXTREMITY W/O
MRI LOWER EXTREMITY W/DY
MRI LWR EXTREMITY W/O&W/
MRIJNT OF LWR EXTRE W/O
MRI JOINT OF LWR EXTR W/
MRIJOINT LWR EXTR W/O&W
MR ANG LWR EXT W OR W/O
CT ABDOMEN W/O DYE

CT ABDOMEN W/DYE

CT ABDOMEN W/O & W/DYE
CT ANGIO ABD&PELV W/O&W/
CT ANGIO ABDOM W/O & W/D

Diagnostic Radiology
Diagnostic Radiology
Diagnostic Radiology
Diagnostic Radiology
Diagnostic Radiology
Diagnostic Radiology
Diagnostic Radiology
Diagnostic Radiology
Diagnostic Radiology
Diagnostic Radiology
Diagnostic Radiology
Diagnostic Radiology
Diagnostic Radiology
Diagnostic Radiology
Diagnostic Radiology
Diagnostic Radiology
Diagnostic Radiology
Diagnostic Radiology
Diagnostic Radiology
Diagnostic Radiology
Diagnostic Radiology
Diagnostic Radiology
Diagnostic Radiology
Diagnostic Radiology
Diagnostic Radiology
Diagnostic Radiology
Diagnostic Radiology
Diagnostic Radiology
Diagnostic Radiology
Diagnostic Radiology
Diagnostic Radiology
Diagnostic Radiology
Diagnostic Radiology
Diagnostic Radiology
Diagnostic Radiology
Diagnostic Radiology
Diagnostic Radiology
Diagnostic Radiology
Diagnostic Radiology
Diagnostic Radiology
Diagnostic Radiology
Diagnostic Radiology
Diagnostic Radiology
Diagnostic Radiology
Diagnostic Radiology
Diagnostic Radiology
Diagnostic Radiology
Diagnostic Radiology
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*Prior authorization is not a guarantee of payment. Benefits are based on eligibility at the time of service and are subject to applicable contract terms.                  August 29, 2023


74176
74177
74178
74181
74182
74183
74185
74261
74262
74263
75557
75559
75561
75563
75565
75571
75572
75573
75635
76380
76390
76391
76497
76498
77046
77047
77048
77049
77078
77084
78429
78430
78431
78432
78433
78434
78451
78452
78453
78454
78459
78466
78468
78469
78472
78473
78481
78483

*Prior authorization is not a guarantee of payment. Benefits are based on eligibility at the time of service and are subject to applicable contract terms.

CT ABD & PELVIS

CT ABD & PELV W/CONTRAST
CT ABD & PELV 1+ REGNS

MRI ABDOMEN W/O DYE

MRI ABDOMEN W/DYE

MRI ABDOMEN W/O & W/DYE
MRI ANGIO ABDOM W ORW/O
CT COLONOGRAPHY DX

CT COLONOGRAPHY DX W/DYE
CT COLONOGRAPHY SCREENIN
CARDIAC MRI FOR MORPH
CARDIAC MRI W/STRESS IMG
CARDIAC MRI FOR MORPH W/
CARD MRI W/STRESS IMG &
CARD MRI VELOC FLOW MAPP
CT HRT W/O DYE W/CA TEST
CT HRT W/3D IMAGE

CT HRT W/3D IMAGE CONGEN
CT ANGIO ABDOMINAL ARTER
CAT SCAN FOLLOW-UP STUDY
MR SPECTROSCOPY

MR ELASTOGRAPHY

CT PROCEDURE

MRI PROCEDURE

MRI BREAST C- UNILATERAL
MRI BREAST C- BILATERAL

MRI BREAST C-+ W/CAD UNI
MRI BREAST C-+ W/CAD BI

CT BONE DENSITY AXIAL
MAGNETIC IMAGE BONE MARR
MYOCRD IMG PET 1 STD W/CT
MYOCRD IMG PET RST/STRS W/CT
MYOCRD IMG PET RST&STRS CT
MYOCRD IMG PET 2RTRACER
MYOCRD IMG PET 2RTRACER CT
AQMBF PET REST & RX STRESS
HT MUSCLE IMAGE SPECT SI
HT MUSCLE IMAGE SPECT MU
HT MUSCLE IMAGE PLANAR S
HT MUSC IMAGE PLANAR MUL
HEART MUSCLE IMAGING (PE
HEART INFARCT IMAGE

HEART INFARCT IMAGE (EF)
HEART INFARCT IMAGE (3D)
GATED HEART PLANAR SINGL
GATED HEART MULTIPLE
HEART FIRST PASS SINGLE
HEART FIRST PASS MULTIPL

Diagnostic Radiology
Diagnostic Radiology
Diagnostic Radiology
Diagnostic Radiology
Diagnostic Radiology
Diagnostic Radiology
Diagnostic Radiology
Diagnostic Radiology
Diagnostic Radiology
Diagnostic Radiology
Diagnostic Radiology
Diagnostic Radiology
Diagnostic Radiology
Diagnostic Radiology
Diagnostic Radiology
Diagnostic Radiology
Diagnostic Radiology
Diagnostic Radiology
Diagnostic Radiology
Diagnostic Radiology
Diagnostic Radiology
Diagnostic Radiology
Diagnostic Radiology
Diagnostic Radiology
Diagnostic Radiology
Diagnostic Radiology
Diagnostic Radiology
Diagnostic Radiology
Diagnostic Radiology
Diagnostic Radiology
Diagnostic Radiology
Diagnostic Radiology
Diagnostic Radiology
Diagnostic Radiology
Diagnostic Radiology
Diagnostic Radiology
Diagnostic Radiology
Diagnostic Radiology
Diagnostic Radiology
Diagnostic Radiology
Diagnostic Radiology
Diagnostic Radiology
Diagnostic Radiology
Diagnostic Radiology
Diagnostic Radiology
Diagnostic Radiology
Diagnostic Radiology
Diagnostic Radiology
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78491
78492
78494
78496
78499
78608
78609
78811
78812
78813
78814
78815
78816
93350
93351
93451
93452
93453
93454
93455
93456
93457
93458
93459
93460
93461

93593

93594

93595

93596

93597
C7516
C7517

*Prior authorization is not a guarantee of payment. Benefits are based on eligibility at the time of service and are subject to applicable contract terms.

HEART IMAGE (PET) SINGLE
HEART IMAGE (PET) MULTIP
HEART IMAGE SPECT

HEART FIRST PASS ADD-ON
CARDIOVASCULAR NUCLEAR E
BRAIN IMAGING (PET)

BRAIN IMAGING (PET)

PET IMAGE LTD AREA

PET IMAGE SKULL-THIGH

PET IMAGE FULL BODY

PET IMAGE W/CT LMTD

PET IMAGE W/CT SKULL-THI

PET IMAGE W/CT FULL BODY
ECHO TRANSTHORACIC

STRESS TTE COMPLETE

RIGHT HEART CATH

LEFT HRT CATH W/VENTRCLGRPHY
R&L HRT CATH W/VENTRICLGRPHY
CORONARY ARTERY ANGIO S&
CORONARY ART/GRFT ANGIO S&I
R HRT CORONARY ARTERY ANGIO
R HRT ART/GRFT ANGIO

L HRT ARTERY/VENTRICLE ANGIO
L HRT ART/GRFT ANGIO

R&L HRT ART/VENTRICLE ANGIO
R&L HRT ART/VENTRICLE ANGIO

Right heart catheterization for congenital heart defect(s)
including imaging guidance by the proceduralist to advance
the catheter to the target zone; normal native connections

Right heart catheterization for congenital heart defect(s)
including imaging guidance by the proceduralist to advance
the catheter to the target zone; abnormal native connections
Left heart catheterization for congenital heart defect(s)
including imaging guidance by the proceduralist to advance
the catheter to the target zone, normal or abnormal native

connections

Right and left heart catheterization for congenital heart
defect(s) including imaging guidance by the proceduralist to
advance the catheter to the target zone(s); normal native

connections

Right and left heart catheterization for congenital heart
defect(s) including imaging guidance by the proceduralist to
advance the catheter to the target zone(s); abnormal native

connections
Cor angio w/ ivus or oct
Cor angio w/ilic/fem angio

Diagnostic Radiology
Diagnostic Radiology
Diagnostic Radiology
Diagnostic Radiology
Diagnostic Radiology
Diagnostic Radiology
Diagnostic Radiology
Diagnostic Radiology
Diagnostic Radiology
Diagnostic Radiology
Diagnostic Radiology
Diagnostic Radiology
Diagnostic Radiology
Diagnostic Radiology
Diagnostic Radiology
Diagnostic Radiology
Diagnostic Radiology
Diagnostic Radiology
Diagnostic Radiology
Diagnostic Radiology
Diagnostic Radiology
Diagnostic Radiology
Diagnostic Radiology
Diagnostic Radiology
Diagnostic Radiology
Diagnostic Radiology

Diagnostic Radiology

Diagnostic Radiology

Diagnostic Radiology

Diagnostic Radiology

Diagnostic Radiology
Diagnostic Radiology
Diagnostic Radiology
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C7518
C7519
C7520
C7521
C7522
C7523
C7524
C7525
C7526
C7527
C7528
C7529
C8900
C8901
8902
C8903
C8905
C8906
C8908
C8909
C8910
C8911
C8912
C8913
C8914
C8918
C8919
C8920
C8931
C8932
C8933
C8934
C8935
C8936
C8937
C9762
C9763
G0219
G0235
G0252
S8035
58037
58092

*Prior authorization is not a guarantee of payment. Benefits are based on eligibility at the time of service and are subject to applicable contract terms.

Cor/gft angio w/ ivus or oct
Cor/gft angio w/ flow resrv
Cor/gft angio w/ilic/fem ang

R hrt angio w/ ivus or oct

R hrt angio w/flow resrv

L hrt angio w/ ivus or oct

L hrt angio w/flow resrv

L hrt gft ang w/ ivus or oct

L hrt gft ang w/flow resrv

R&I hrt angio w/ ivus or oct

R&I hrt angio w/flow resrv

R&I hrt gft ang w/flow resrv
MRA W/ CONTRAST ABDOMEN
MRA W/O CONTRAST ABDOMEN
MRA W/O-W CONTRST ABD
MRI W/ CONTRAST BRST UNI
MRI W/O-W CONT BRST UNI
MRI W/ CONTRAST BRST BIL
MRI W/O-W CONT BRST BIL
MRI W/ CONTRAST CHEST
MRA W/O CONTRAST CHEST
MRA W/O-W CONTRAST CHEST
MRA W/ CONTRAST LWR EXTR
MRA W/O CONTRAST LWR EXT
MRA W/O-W CONTR LWR EXT
MRA W/CONT, PELVIS

MRA W/O CONT, PELVIS

MRA W/O FOL W/CONT, PELV
MRA W/DYE, SPINAL CANAL
MRA W/O DYE, SPINAL CANA
MRA W/O&W/DYE SPINAL CAN
MRA W/DYE, UPPER EXTREMI
MRA W/O DYE, UPPER EXTRE
MRA W/O8&W/DYE, UPPER EXT
CAD BREAST MRI

Cardiac mri seg dys strain
Cardiac mri seg dys stress

PET IMG WHOLBOD MELANO N
PET NOT OTHERWISE SPECIF
PET IMAG INIT DX BRST CA
MAGNETIC SOURCE IMAGING
MRCP

ELECTRON BEAM COM TOMOGR

Diagnostic Radiology
Diagnostic Radiology
Diagnostic Radiology
Diagnostic Radiology
Diagnostic Radiology
Diagnostic Radiology
Diagnostic Radiology
Diagnostic Radiology
Diagnostic Radiology
Diagnostic Radiology
Diagnostic Radiology
Diagnostic Radiology
Diagnostic Radiology
Diagnostic Radiology
Diagnostic Radiology
Diagnostic Radiology
Diagnostic Radiology
Diagnostic Radiology
Diagnostic Radiology
Diagnostic Radiology
Diagnostic Radiology
Diagnostic Radiology
Diagnostic Radiology
Diagnostic Radiology
Diagnostic Radiology
Diagnostic Radiology
Diagnostic Radiology
Diagnostic Radiology
Diagnostic Radiology
Diagnostic Radiology
Diagnostic Radiology
Diagnostic Radiology
Diagnostic Radiology
Diagnostic Radiology
Diagnostic Radiology
Diagnostic Radiology
Diagnostic Radiology
Diagnostic Radiology
Diagnostic Radiology
Diagnostic Radiology
Diagnostic Radiology
Diagnostic Radiology
Diagnostic Radiology
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